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GENERAL INFORMATION 

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO.   1  
 
42. WATER SERVICE RATE SCHEDULES 
 
APPLICABLE FOR USE OF SERVICE FOR: 
 
 Domestic, Commercial, Industrial and Public Uses. 
 
CHARACTER OF SERVICE: 
 Continuous. 
RATE: 
 Applicable to meters read and billed quarterly. 
 
 For all quantities used in each quarter, including the amount allowed in the minimum charge, 

payable in arrears, the following rates shall apply: 
 Cubic 

Feet 
(CF) 

 
Effective 
08/28/05  

 
Effective 
08/28/06  

 

 
Effective 
08/28/07  

 
Effective 
08/28/08  

 

 

  First   1,200 $  3.081 $  3.166 $  3.227 $  3.316 Per 100 CF 
  Next 36,000     2.928     3.010     3.067     3.153 Per 100 CF 
  All Over 37,200     2.462     2.530     2.579     2.651 Per 100 CF 

 
MINIMUM CHARGES: 
 RATE PER QUARTER  

 
 

   Meter Size 

 
Effective 
08/28/05 

 

 
Effective 
08/28/06 

 

 
Effective 
08/28/07 

 

 
Effective 
08/28/08 

 
 

Allowance  

1/2”& 5/8” $   36.96 $   37.98 $   38.73 $   39.78    1,200 CF 
3/4”      45.75      47.01      47.94      49.26    1,500 CF 

1” & 1-1/4”      80.88      83.13      84.72      87.09    2,700 CF 
1-1/2”    151.17    155.37    158.34    162.75    5,100 CF 

2”    247.80    254.70    259.56    266.82    8,400 CF 
3”    467.40    480.45    489.57    503.28   15,900 CF 
4”    774.84    796.50    811.62    834.36   26,400 CF 
6” 1,452.96 1,493.49 1,521.96 1,564.56   51,900 CF 
8” 2,243.28 2,305.62 2,349.81 2,415.54   84,000 CF 

 
Terms of Payment: 
     Bills are due and payable when rendered.  If the bill is not paid within twenty days after 
presentation, service may be discontinued after proper notice as required by law. 
 

 A late payment charge to be computed at the rate of 1.5% per month, compounded monthly, 
may be applied to all unpaid balances 20 days from the date payment is due. 
 
     Bills rendered at the above rates are subject to additions or reductions in accordance with 
the provisions of the “Statement of Cost of Water Adjustment Surcharge” and the “Long Term Main 
Replacement Program Surcharge.” 

 
Issued in compliance with the Commission Order in Case 04-W-1221 dated August 24, 2005. 
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